ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDING FILE NOS. 3-14872, 3-15116

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Before the SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

In the Matter of

BDO China Dahua CPA Co., Ltd.;
Ernst & Young Hua Ming LLP;
KPMG Huazhen (Special General Partnership);
Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Certified Public Accountants Ltd.;
PricewaterhouseCoopers Zhong Tian CPAs Limited RECEIVED MAR 12 2014

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Respondents.

RESPONDENTS' REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO ADDUCE ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE PURSUANT TO COMMISSION RULE OF PRACTICE 452

Date: March 11, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Α,	The Division is Asking the Commission to Decide Prematurely the Merits of this Appeal in Order to Resolve Respondents' Threshold Request for Leave to Adduce New Evidence
В.	The Supplemental Evidence is Material to Whether Respondents Violated Section 106, and the Division Has Not Shown Otherwise
C.	The Supplemental Evidence is Also Plainly Material to the Remedies Analysis
D.	The Timing of the CSRC's Productions Does Not Undermine Their Significance
Е.	The Division Cannot Minimize the Importance of Prior Statements By SEC Officials and the ALJ
F.	Respondents Agree that the Commission Should Also Consider the Division's Additional Evidence Relating to Recent Developments

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Allentown Mack Sales & Serv., Inc. v. NLRB, 522 U.S. 359 (1998))
Brady v. Maryland, 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	1
Impax Labs, Inc., Rel. No. 57864 (May 23, 2008)	1
William R. Carter and Charles J. Johnson, Jr., Rel. No. 17597, 1981 WL 384414 (Feb. 28, 1981))
Kyles v. Whitley, 514 U.S. 419 (1995)	ł
<i>McCurdy v. SEC</i> , 396 F.3d 1258 (D.C. Cir. 2005))
Office of Thrift Supervision Dept. of Treasury v. Dobbs, 391 F.2d 956 (D.C. Ct. App. 1991))
<i>optionsExpress</i> , Rel. No. 34-70698, 2013 WL 5635987 (Oct. 16, 2013) 4	Ļ
<i>PAZ Sec., Inc. v. SEC</i> , 494 F.3d 1059 (D.C. Cir. 2007))
United States v. Diaz, 176 F.3d 52 (2d Cir. 1999)	•

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Black's Law Dictionary (9th ed	. 2009)	4
